

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 10639/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-11-2024 in CRA No. 556/1996 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

RAJESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 144270/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING  
IA No. 144271/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS,  
IA No. 144268/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT,  
IA No. 144269/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 26-06-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN  
[PARTIAL COURT WORKING DAYS BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) :

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner.

For the ends of justice, re-list the matter after partial court working days.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER