

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No. 10639/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-11-2024 in CRA No. 556/1996 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh Principal Seat at Jabalpur]

RAJESH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 144270/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 144271/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 144268/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 144269/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 01-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :

Mr. Jetendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vijendra Kumar Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Parashar, Adv.
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks more time to take steps in terms of the order dated 18.07.2025.

Re-list on 13.10.2025.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(PREETI SAXENA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)